An ordinance to amend Ordinance No. 66-36 concerning municipal salaries and wages.

WHEREAS, The City of Bloomington and the County of Monroe have entered into an agreement by which the City is to furnish animal control services to the County of Monroe; and,

WHEREAS, from the appropriation made for such purpose by the Board of Commissioners of Monroe County, there are funds available to employ and pay part-time assistants at the animal shelter.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 66-36 of the City of Bloomington be amended by adding thereto the following:

a. Animal Shelter -- Part-Time Employees -- \$1.50 to \$2.25 per hour.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana on the first day of June, 1967.

Faris Charles J. President

Attest:

Marian Tardy, Citv Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana on the sixth day of June, 1967.

di... Marian Tardy, Citv

Mayor

This ordinance approved and signed by me on the sixth day of June, 1967 at the hour of eleven thirty o'clock AAM.

John

Attest:

Tardy, Clerk City Marian

Introduced by:

Councilman

Referred to Council Committee:

Committee Chairman

Approved as to legality:

James R. Cotner, City Attorney